Ordinary shares of $1.00 each 300 — —

Ordinary shares of $0.20 each 300 100,000 100,000

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 300 25,200 33,600

Share premium — — 2,660

Retained profits 46 46 46

Shareholders’ equity 346 25,246 36,306

SHARE CAPITAL

37

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents, capitalisation and indebtedness as at 30
November 2004:

(i) based on our management accounts as at 30 November 2004 before adjusting for the net
proceeds from the Invitation; and

(ii) on a proforma basis, as adjusted for the issue of the 42,000,000 New Shares pursuant to the
Invitation, and the application of the net proceeds from the Invitation (after deducting the
estimated expenses in relation to the Invitation).

You should read this table in conjunction with the “Report from the Reporting Auditors in Relation to the
Pro Forma Group Financial Information for FY2001, FY2002, FY2003 and HY2004” set out in Appendix
A of this Prospectus and the section “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations”.

As at 30 November 2004
before adjusting for the net
proceeds from the Invitation

As adjusted for the net
proceeds from the issue

of the New Shares
($’000)
Cash and cash equivalents 2,611 13,671

Short term borrowings:
Secured 13,228 13,228
Unsecured — —

13,228 13,228

Long term borrowings:
Secured 88,566 88,566
Unsecured — —

88,566 88,566

Total borrowings 101,794 101,794

Total shareholders’ equity 30,145 41,205

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 131,939 142,999

We finance our operations and capital expenditures through a combination of shareholders’ equity
(including retained profits), net cash generated from operating activities and borrowings from financial
institutions. Our cash flow from operations is mainly income from the sale of our development
properties and hotel operations. Our principal uses of cash have been for working capital requirements,
acquisition of plots of land, construction of our property development projects, operation of the
Fragrance Chain of Hotels and finance expenses.

As at 30 November 2004, our total borrowings was $101.8 million comprising both short-term and

[…]

2004 before adjusting for the estimated net proceeds of the Invitation and based on the pre-Invitation
share capital of 126,000,000 Shares is 21.9 cents.

Pursuant to the Invitation in respect of 42,000,000 New Shares at the Issue Price, our proforma NTA
per Share as at 30 June 2004 after adjusting for the estimated net proceeds from the Invitation and
based on the post-Invitation share capital of 168,000,000 Shares would have been 23.0 cents. This
represents an immediate increase in proforma NTA per Share of 1.1 cents to our existing Shareholders
and an immediate dilution in proforma NTA per Share of 7.0 cents to our new investors.

The following table illustrates this dilution per Share:

(Cents)

Issue Price per Share 30.0

Proforma NTA per Share as at 30 June 2004 21.9

Increase in proforma NTA per Share attributable to existing investors 1.1

Proforma NTA per Share after the Invitation 23.0

Dilution in proforma NTA per Share to new public investors 7.0

The following table summarises the total number of Shares issued by us, the total consideration paid
and the average price per Share paid by our existing Shareholders and by our new public investors in
the Invitation.

Number of Shares Total Consideration
Average price

per Share
(’000) (%) ($’000) (%) (Cents)

Existing Shareholders 126,000 75.0 25,200 66.7 20

New public investors 42,000 25.0 12,600 33.3 30

Total 168,000 100.0 37,800 100.0

Save as disclosed in the table below, none of our other Directors, Executive Officers and Substantial
Shareholders and their associates acquired any Shares at any time during the period of three years
before the date of lodgement of the Prospectus.

Number of
Shares

Acquired

Total
Consideration

Effective Cash
Cost Per Share

($) ($)

Directors

James Koh(1)(2) 117,603,570 23,520,714 0.20

Grace Lim(1)(3) 17,999,995 3,599,999 0.20

Notes:

(1) James Koh is the spouse of Grace Lim.

(2) Pursuant to the Restructuring Exercise, James Koh had acquired 4,250,708 ordinary shares of $1.00 each in the capital of

[…]

Director’s contribution and performance. The Nominating Committee is also charged with the
responsibility of determining annually whether a Director is independent. Each member of the
Nominating Committee will not take part in determining his own re-nomination or independence.

Term of Office

Our Directors are appointed by our Shareholders at general meeting, and an election of Directors takes
place annually. One third (or the number nearest one third) of our Directors, are required to retire from
office at each annual general meeting. However, a retiring Director is eligible for re-election at the
meeting at which he retires. Further details on the appointment and retirement of Directors can be
found under the section “General and Statutory Information — Memorandum and Articles of
Association”.

DIRECTORS, MANAGEMENT AND STAFF

102

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

The Shareholders of our Company and their respective shareholdings immediately before and
immediately after the Invitation are set out below:

Before the Invitation After the Invitation
Direct Interest Indirect Interest Direct Interest Indirect Interest

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Directors

James Koh(1) 108,000,000 85.7 18,000,000 14.3 108,000,000 64.3 18,000,000 10.7

Grace Lim(2) 18,000,000 14.3 108,000,000 85.7 18,000,000 10.7 108,000,000 64.3

Sim Mong Yeow — — — — — — — —

Michael Chin — — — — — — — —

Teo Cheng Kuang — — — — — — — —

Public — — — — 42,000,000 25.0 — —

126,000,000 100.0 168,000,000 100.0

Note:

(1) James Koh is the spouse of Grace Lim and is deemed to be indirectly interested in our Shares held by Grace Lim.

(2) Grace Lim is the spouse of James Koh and is deemed to be indirectly interested in our Shares held by James Koh.

Save as disclosed above, there are no other relationships between our Directors and Substantial
Shareholders.

Save as disclosed above, our Company is not directly or indirectly owned or controlled by another
corporation, any government or other natural or legal person whether severally or jointly. There is no
known arrangement the operation of which may, at a subsequent date, result in a change in the control

[…]

and that either are directly attributable to the segment or can be allocated to the segment on a
reasonable basis. Segment assets exclude interest-producing assets.

Segment liabilities are all operating liabilities of a segment and that either are directly attributable
to the segment or can be allocated to the segment on a reasonable basis. Segment liabilities
exclude interest-bearing liabilities and income tax liabilities.

Business segments

The Pro Forma Group comprises the following main business segments:

Property development segment is involved in the development and sale of residential properties.

Hotel operation segment is involved in hotel operations.

Geographical segments

The Pro Forma Group’s operations and its identifiable assets are solely located in Singapore and
accordingly, no geographical segmental analysis is presented.

APPENDIX A
REPORT FROM THE REPORTING AUDITORS IN RELATION TO THE PRO FORMA
GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR FY2001, FY2002, FY2003 AND HY2004

A-33

FRAGRANCE GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF PRO FORMA GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
31 DECEMBER 2003

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION (cont’d)

Pro Forma Statement of Group Results

Property
development

Hotel
operation Elimination Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
31 December 2001

REVENUE 57,202 5,145 — 62,347

RESULT
Segment result 8,013 3,111 — 11,124
Other operating income 97 111 — 208
Other operating expenses (3,122) (1,839) — (4,961)

Profit from operations 4,988 1,383 — 6,371
Finance costs (208) (888) — (1,096)

Profit before income tax 4,780 495 — 5,275

Income tax credit (1,308)

Net profit attributable to the Pro
Forma Group 3,967

OTHER INFORMATION
Capital expenditure 833 13,641 — 14,474
Depreciation expense 222 332 — 554

APPENDIX A
REPORT FROM THE REPORTING AUDITORS IN RELATION TO THE PRO FORMA
GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR FY2001, FY2002, FY2003 AND HY2004

A-34

FRAGRANCE GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF PRO FORMA GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
31 DECEMBER 2003

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION (cont’d)

Property
development

Hotel
operation Elimination Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

31 December 2002

REVENUE 39,298 8,783 — 48,081

RESULT
Segment result 7,936 5,876 — 13,812
Other operating income 34 312 — 346
Other operating expenses (2,904) (3,156) — (6,060)

Profit from operations 5,066 3,032 — 8,098
Finance costs (364) (1,552) — (1,916)

Profit before income tax 4,702 1,480 — 6,182

Income tax expense (1,429)

Net profit attributable to the Pro
Forma Group 4,753

OTHER INFORMATION
Capital expenditure 25 26,418 — 26,443
Depreciation expense 193 374 — 567

APPENDIX A
REPORT FROM THE REPORTING AUDITORS IN RELATION TO THE PRO FORMA
GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR FY2001, FY2002, FY2003 AND HY2004

A-35

FRAGRANCE GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF PRO FORMA GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
31 DECEMBER 2003

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION (cont’d)

Property
development

Hotel
operation Elimination Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
31 December 2003
REVENUE 20,612 7,741 (96) 28,257

RESULT
Segment result 3,534 5,571 (96) 9,009
Other operating income 289 148 — 437
Other operating expenses (1,353) (3,191) 96 (4,448)

Profit from operations 2,470 2,528 — 4,998
Finance costs (336) (1,866) — (2,202)

Profit before income tax 2,134 662 — 2,796

Income tax expense (689)

Net profit attributable to the
Pro Forma Group 2,107

OTHER INFORMATION
Capital expenditure — 20,600 — 20,600
Depreciation expense 201 375 — 576

31 December 2003
Assets:
Segment assets 45,731 105,494 (31,016) 120,209

Liabilities:
Segment liabilities 31,353 91,208 (31,016) 91,545

APPENDIX A
REPORT FROM THE REPORTING AUDITORS IN RELATION TO THE PRO FORMA
GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR FY2001, FY2002, FY2003 AND HY2004

A-36

FRAGRANCE GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF PRO FORMA GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
31 DECEMBER 2003

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION (cont’d)

Property
development

Hotel
operation Elimination Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
30 June 2004

REVENUE 10,107 5,025 (70) 15,062

RESULT
Segment result 3,443 3,948 (70) 7,321
Other operating income 111 85 — 196
Other operating expenses (1,589) (1,808) 70 (3,327)

Profit from operations 1,965 2,225 — 4,190
Finance costs (179) (1,028) — (1,207)

Profit before income tax 1,786 1,197 — 2,983

Income tax expense (663)

Net profit attributable to the
Pro Forma Group 2,320

OTHER INFORMATION
Capital expenditure — 10,784 — 10,784
Depreciation expense 100 231 — 331

30 June 2004
Assets:
Segment assets 42,670 112,090 (32,445) 122,315

Liabilities:
Segment liabilities 28,517 98,710 (32,445) 94,782

27. CAPITAL COMMITMENT

31 December 30 June
2003 2004

$’000 $’000

Amounts committed for future capital expenditure 6,500 2,900

APPENDIX A
REPORT FROM THE REPORTING AUDITORS IN RELATION TO THE PRO FORMA
GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR FY2001, FY2002, FY2003 AND HY2004

A-37

FRAGRANCE GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO STATEMENT OF PRO FORMA GROUP FINANCIAL INFORMATION
31 DECEMBER 2003

28. DIVIDENDS

We set out below the amount of dividends declared and paid by the companies in the Pro Forma
Group for each of their respective three financial years from 31 December 2001 to 2003 and six
months period ended 30 June 2004 for information purposes.